
348919-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 348919-2024 - Result

Germany – Education and training services – REZ NORD BvBReha AA Greifswald
OJ S 114/2024 13/06/2024
Contract or concession award notice – light regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Bundesagentur für Arbeit, Regionales Einkaufszentrum Nord
Email: REZ-Nord@arbeitsagentur.de
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law, controlled by a central government 
authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Social protection

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: REZ NORD BvBReha AA Greifswald
Description: Konzeption und Durchführung von Berufsvorbereitenden Bildungsmaßnahmen für 
Menschen mit besonderem Förderbedarf nach § 117 i. V. m. §§ 51 und 53 SGB III für ca. 16 
Plätze im Bezirk der Agentur für Arbeit Greifswald.
Procedure identifier: 79fc96ba-8bb7-4fd8-bdb7-23472aa2c7bf
Internal identifier: 201-24-BvBReha-40072
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 80000000 Education and training services

Place of performance
Town: Anklam
Country subdivision (NUTS): Vorpommern-Greifswald (DE80N)
Country: Germany

General information
Additional information: Leistungsverzeichnis/Losblatt enthält den/die am Vertrag beteiligten 
Bedarfsträger (Agentur für Arbeit bzw. Jobcenter). Nach Maßgabe von § 18 des Vertrages 
kann die Leistung durch weitere Bedarfsträger (Agentur für Arbeit bzw. Jobcenter als sog. 
Dritte) genutzt werden. Höchstmenge der Rahmenvereinbarung: 16 Plätze (zzgl. der 
vertraglichen Flexibilisierungsmöglichkeiten in Höhe von 30 %)
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vgv -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: REZ NORD BvBReha AA Greifswald
Description: REZ NORD BvBReha AA Greifswald

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/348919-2024
mailto:REZ-Nord@arbeitsagentur.de


348919-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Internal identifier: LOT-0000

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 80000000 Education and training services
Options: 
Description of the options: Der Vertrag enthält Verlängerungsmöglichkeiten.

Place of performance
Town: Anklam
Country subdivision (NUTS): Vorpommern-Greifswald (DE80N)
Country: Germany

Estimated duration
Start date: 09/09/2024
Duration end date: 08/09/2026

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
Additional information: Ergänzender Hinweis zu 5.1.6 (Anforderungen): Die Namen und die 
beruflichen Qualifikationen des zur Auftragsausführung eingesetzten Personals anzugeben, ist 
nicht erforderlich für die Angebotsabgabe.

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Bundeskartellamt, Vergabekammern des Bundes
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: 
Bundesagentur für Arbeit, Regionales Einkaufszentrum Nord
TED eSender: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts 
des BMI)

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 0,01 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: Bildungszentrum Nordost GmbH & Co. KG
Official name: Bildungszentrum Nordost GmbH & Co. KG
Tender: 
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 0,01 EUR



348919-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 11/06/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0

8. Organisations

ORG-7001
Official name: Bundesagentur für Arbeit, Regionales Einkaufszentrum Nord
Registration number: DE811458858
Postal address: Postfach
Town: Hannover
Postcode: 30147
Country subdivision (NUTS): Region Hannover (DE929)
Country: Germany
Email: REZ-Nord@arbeitsagentur.de
Telephone: +49 511-9885-2222
Fax: +49 511-9885-7815
Internet address: http://www.arbeitsagentur.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader
Central purchasing body awarding public contracts or concluding framework agreements for 
works, supplies or services intended for other buyers
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-7004
Official name: Bundeskartellamt, Vergabekammern des Bundes
Registration number: ---
Postal address: Kaiser-Friedrich-Str. 16
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53113
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: vk@bundeskartellamt.Bund.de

mailto:REZ-Nord@arbeitsagentur.de
http://www.arbeitsagentur.de
mailto:vk@bundeskartellamt.Bund.de


348919-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

8.1.

Telephone: +49 228 9499-0
Fax: +49 228-9499-163
Internet address: http://www.bundeskartellamt.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0001
Official name: Bildungszentrum Nordost GmbH & Co. KG
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: DE195500282
Postal address: Greifswalder Chaussee 43
Town: Stralsund
Postcode: 18439
Country subdivision (NUTS): Vorpommern-Rügen (DE80L)
Country: Germany
Email: stralsund@bzno.de
Telephone: +49 3831-66660
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-7005
Official name: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts des 
BMI)
Registration number: 0204:994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: cebab35b-2861-460c-b3a9-0d99552ad608  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – light regime
Notice subtype: 33
Notice dispatch date: 12/06/2024 09:28:33 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 348919-2024
OJ S issue number: 114/2024
Publication date: 13/06/2024

http://www.bundeskartellamt.de
mailto:stralsund@bzno.de
mailto:noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de

